
Association of Career and Technical Education Region V 
2024 – 2025 Committees 

(Updated 8/26/2024) 

Region V Policy Committee:  
 
Bobbie Jo Donovan     Term Expires 2027 
15540 229th Street 
Box Elder, SD  57719 
Work Phone:  605-3946986 
Cell Phone:  605-484-2924 
BobbieJo.Donovan@k12.sd.us 
 
Jordan Whittington     Term Expires 2027 
11335 Eaton Way 
Westminster. CO  80202 
Work/Home Phone:  720-503-1588 
Jordan.whittington@cccs.edu 
 
Shari Jerde      Term Expires 2025 
1632 Drews Drive 
Grand Forks, ND 58201 
Work Phone: 701-795-2766 
Cell Phone: 701-871-7205 
sjerde140@mygfschools.org 
 
Patricia Zugg      Term Expires 2025 
8657 E Queensboro Ave 
Palmer, Alaska  99645 
Work Phone: 907-746-9274 
Home Phone: 907-250-1926 
Trish.zugg@matsuk12.us  
 
Rachel H. Gonzalez     Term Expires 2026 
776 East 600 North 
Orem, Utah  84097 
Work Phone: 801-610-8134 
Home Phone:  801-361-4799 
rgonzalez@alpinedistrict.org 
 
Nora Zollweg      Term Expires 2026 
11146 Misty Woods Lane NW 
Bremerton, WA  98312 
Work/Home Phone:  360-621-6337 
nora.zollweg@westsoundtech.org 
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Region V Committee Chairs 
 
Awards 
Tracy Kern - SD     Term Expires 2026  
1300 W. Willow Street 
Harrisburg, SD  57032 
Work k Phone:  605-743-3567 
Cell Phone: 605-254-4612 
tracy.kern@k12.sd.us 
 
Legislative and Resolutions  
Tim Knue Term Expires 2025  
P.O. Box 315 
Olympia, WA  98507 
Cell Phone:  360-202-5297 
Work Phone:  360-786-9286 
tim@wa-acte.org  
 
Marketing/Membership 
Jayme Fitzpatrick     Term Expires 2026 
20402 N 15th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ  85027 
Work Phone:  623-445-4920 
Home Phone:  602-361-6031 
jayme.fitzpatrick@dvusd.org 
 
Nominating 
Dodie Bemis  Term Expires 2026  
724 Stony Point Trail  #44 
Watertown, SD  57201 
Cell Phone:  605-881-4746 
bemisd@lakeareatech.edu 
 
Region V Fellowship Coordinator: 
Coleen Keffeler – SD   
12935 Bear Butte Lake Road 
Whitewood, SD 57793 
Work Phone: 605-347-2686, ext. 2115 
Cell Phone:  605-490-7677 
Coleen.keffeler@k12.sd.us 
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Region V Awards Committee: 
 
Tracy Kern - SD     Term Expires 2026       Committee Chair 
1300 W. Willow Street 
Harrisburg, SD  57032 
Work k Phone:  605-743-3567 
Cell Phone: 605-254-4612 
tracy.kern@k12.sd.us 
 
Miranda Bright     Term Expires 2025 
4684 N 35th Street 
Lincoln, NE  68504 
Work Phone:  402-826-5811 
Cell Phone:  308-258-1155 
miranda.bright@nebraska.gov 
mbrightfcs@gmail.com 
 
Dawn Lindsley      Term Expires 2025 
3161 T Road 
Brainard, NE  68626 
Work Phone:  785-466-0147 
dawnlindsley@gmail.com 
 
Julie Lorentz      Term Expires 2025 
500 8th Avenue 
Lewiston, ID  83501 
Work Phone:  208-792-2871 
Home Phone:  509-432-7835 
JHLORENTZ@LCSC.EDU 
 
Lori Luzier      Term Expires 2025 
28712 N. 203rd Ave 
Wittmann, AZ  85361 
Work Phone: 623-523-8828 
Home Phone:  602-882-6371 
Lori.luzier@dysart.org 
 
Becky Bailey        Term Expires 2026 
510 North Caveman Blvd. 
American Fork, UT  84003 
Work Phone: 801-610-8800 
Home Phone:  801-368-5232 
beckybailey@alpinedistrict.org.  
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Jenny Bravo-Gonzalez       Term Expires 2026 
6955 N. Durango Drive  #2048 
Las Vegas, NV  89149 
Work Phone:  702-799-0432 
Home Phone:  702-640-9320 
Bravojm@nv.ccsd.net 
 
Dettra Crawford     Term Expires 2026 
P O Box 283 
510 W 11th Street 
Hugoton, KS  67951        
Work/Home Phone:  620-544 -1873 
crawfordhouse4@gmail.com 
 
Oster Hernandez     Term Expires 2026 
312 Concourse Ave. 
Caldwell, ID  83605 
Work Phone:  208-562-2355 
Home Phone:  208-695-8729 
osterhernandez@cwi.edu 
 
Jenny Jarvis      Term Expires 2026 
1719 13th Street SW 
Minot, ND  58701 
Work/Home Phone:  406-249-9685 
jenny.jarvis12@gmail.com 
 
Teri Jones      Term Expires 2026 
19000 Merridy Street 
Northridge, CA  91324 
Work Phone:  818-298-9803 
Home Phone:  818-416-7035 
tjones@veinternational.org 
 
Lisa Louw      Term Expires 2026 
3317 Birdwatcher Avenue 
North Las Vegas, NV  89084 
Home Phone:  941-726-8756 
Wigella@nv.ccsd.net 
 
Landon Stubbs      Term Expires 2026 
11105 3rd Ave S  
Great Falls, MT 59405 
Work Phone:  406-750-3903 
stubbscnst@gmail.com 
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Amber Abraham     Term Expires 2027 
304 Smugglers Cv 
Camarillo, CA 9 3012 
Work /Home Phone:  805-760-8448 
aabraham@vcoe.org 
 
Heather Gamache     Term Expires 2027 
600 Tibbling Rd 
Selah, WA  98942 
Work/Home Phone:  509-930-0230 
heathergamache@selahschools.org 
 
Natalie Hancock     Term Expires 2027 
5547 N. Chestnut Street 
Lehy, Ut  84043 
Work Phone:  801-422-2429 
Home/Cell Phone:  801-472-9079 
Natalie_hancock@byu.edu 
 
Bev Rieck      Term Expires 2027 
1115 Northview Drive 
Dell Rapids, SD 57022 
Cell Phone:  605-940-4048 
Beverly.rieck@k12.sd.us  
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Region V Legislative and Resolutions Committee: 
 
Tim Knue Term Expires 2025  Committee Chair 
P.O. Box 315 
Olympia, WA  98507 
Cell Phone:  360-202-5297 
Work Phone:  360-786-9286 
tim@wa-acte.org  
 
Deb Barnes       Term Expires 2025 
6330 SE Furnberg Street 
Milwaukie, OR  97922 
Work Phone:  503-353-5909 
Home Phone:  503-522-9605 
barnesd@nclack.k12.or.us 
 
Denise Burton Term Expires 2025 
2080 E. Famingo Road  Ste 210 
Las Vegas, NV  89119 
Work Phone:  702-486-5726 
Home Phone:  702-350-3993 
dburton@doe.nv.gov 
 
Frank Messina Term Expires 2025 
11816 Amistoso Ln 
Las Vegas, NV  89138 
Work Phone:  702-799-1450, ext 4913 
Home Phone:  702-324-0512 
messifp@nv.ccsd.net 
 
Adam Shaw Term Expires 2025 
930 NE 5th Street 
Madison, SD  57042 
Work Phone:  605-256-7706 
Home Phone:  605-270-4302 
Adam.shaw@k12.sd.us 
 
Jenn Fisk       Term Expires 2026 
2304 Summer Home 
Las Vegas, NV 89135 
Work/Home Phone: 702-439-7128 
Jefisk99@gmail.com 
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Neesha Lenzini Term Expires 2026 
310 Red Cedar Drive 
Colorado Springs, CO  80906 
Home/Work Phone:  719-229-7939 
neeshal@msn.com 
 
Rene Rickard Term Expires 2026 
317 McGill Avenue 
Ventura, CA  93003 
Work Phone:   805-641-5000 
Home Phone:  805-207-1017-439-7128 
Rene.Rickard@venturausd.org 
 
Shelly Thome      Term Expires 2026 
5487 North 99th Avenue 
Glendale, AZ  85305 
Work Phone:  623-738-0026 
Home Phone:  623-221-5540 
shelly.thome@west-med.edu 
 
Jay Anderson      Term Expires 2027 
7552 Sparrowhawk Way 
Eagle Mountain, UT  84005 
Work Phone:  801-610-8777 
Home/Cell Phone:  801-960-6188 
Jdanderson@alpinedistrict.org 
 
Jennifer McConville Term Expires 2027 
404 East 7th Street 
Curtis, NE  69034 
Work Phone:  308-367-5259 
Home Phone:  308-737-1384 
jrittenhouse@unl.edu 
 
Angie Myashiro Term Expires 2027 
P O Box1254 
Volcano, HI  96785 
Work Phone:  808-313-4100 
Cell Phone:  808-960-2303 
angela.miyashiro@k12.hi.us 
 
Joni Simpson Term Expires 2027 
PO Box 84213 
Fairbanks, AK  99078 
Work Phone:  907-452-2000   ext: 11304 
Home Phone:  907-460-6634 
joniasimpson@icloud.com 
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Tina Statucki      Term Expires 2027 
4574 Hidden Meadow Drive 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Home/Cell Phone: 702-375-7387 
nactedirector@gmail.com 
 
Jessica Taylor      Term Expires 2027 
P O Box 501027 
Saipan. MP  96950 
Work Phone:  670-322-3506 
Cell Phone:  670-783-7380 
Jessica.taylor@cnmipss.org 
 
Sam Mabini Young     Term Expires 2027 
P O Box 5213 
Mangilao, Guam  96923 
Home/Cell Phone:  671-797-1966 
drsamabini@gmail.com 
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Region V Nominating Committee: 
 
Dodie Bemis  Term Expires 2026   Committee Chair 
724 Stony Point Trail  #44 
Watertown, SD  57201 
Cell Phone:  605-881-4746 
bemisd@lakeareatech.edu 
 
Mark Branger       Term Expires 2026 
70 Shamrock Court 
Billings, MT  59105 
Work Phone:  406-967-2540 
Home Phone:  406-855-5776 
mbranger@huntley.k12.mt.us 
 
Jeffery Ober Term Expires 2026 
336 5th St #C 
Lewiston, ID  83501 
Work Phone:  208-792-2225 
Home Phone:  980-318-6728 
jrober@lcsc.edu  
 
John Meyer Term Expires 2027 
28102 S Salo Rd 
Mulino, OR  97042 
Work Phone:  541-719-8022 
Home Phone:  541-760-2105 
jmeyer@oregoncharter.org 
 
Shelly Thome         Term Expires 2027 
5487 North 99th Avenue 
Glendale, AZ  85305 
Work Phone:  623-738-0026 
Home Phone:  623-221-5540 
shelly.thome@west-mec.edu 
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Region V Marketing/Membership/New Ideas Committee: 
 
Jayme Fitzpatrick     Term Expires 2026     Committee Chair 
20402 N 15th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ  85027 
Work Phone:  623-445-4920 
Home Phone:  602-361-6031 
jayme.fitzpatrick@dvusd.org 
 
Kevin Davis      Term Expires 2025 
11106 137th Avenue NE 
Lake Stevens, WA  98258 
Work Phone:  360-283-4525 
Home Phone:  425-221-0812 
kdavis@gfalls.wednet.edu 
 
Doug Merrill      Term Expires 2025 
1041 Pitcher Canyon 
Wenatchee, WA  98801 
Work Phone:  509-663-8117 
Home Phone:  509-699-8584 
merrilld@wenatcheeschools.org 
 
Holly Strand-Rysgaard     Term Expires 2025 
3912 12th Street W 
West Fargo, ND  58078 
Work Phone 701-356-2160 
Home Phone:  701-799-0030 
hstrand-nysgaard@west-fargo.k12.nd.us 
 
Calie Wineingar     Term Expires 2025 
P O Box 218 
Froid, MT 59226 
Work Phone:  406-769-2321 
Cell Phone:  406-766-2324 
calgram@gmail.com 
 
Alyssa Alcos      Term Expires 2026 
91-1216 Renton Rd. #8 
Ewa, HI   96706 
Work/Home Phone:  904-651-2866 
Alyssa.alcos@k12.hi.us 
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Dawn V. Empson     Term Expires 2026 
13246 214st Aenue 
Firesteel, SD  57633 
Work Phone:  605-466-2206 
Home Phone:  605-848-3147 
Dawn.Empson@k12.sd.us 
 
Pepper Poulsen     Term Expires 2026 
2160 W South Jordan Pkwy 
South Jordan, UT  84095 
Work Phone:  801-256-5125 
Home Phone:  801-947-9197 
pepper.poulsen@jordandistrict.org 
 
 
Rick Painter      Term Expires 2027 
1009 S Harrison St 
Papillion,NE  68046 
Work/Home Phone:  402-212-9863 
rpainter@avescholars.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
National Audit Review Committee: 
Mark Branger - MT 
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70 Shamrock Court 
Billings, MT  59105 
Work Phone:  406-967-2540 
Home Phone:  406-855-5776 
mbranger@huntley.k12.mt.us 
 
National Awards Committee: 
Tracy Kern - SD   
1300 W. Willow Street 
Harrisburg, SD  57032 
Work k Phone:  605-743-3567 
Cell Phone: 605-254-4612 
tracy.kern@k12.sd.us 
 
National Bylaw Committee: 
Jennifer Fisk - NV 
2304 Summer Home 
Las Vegas, NV 89135 
Phone:  702-439-7128 
Jefisk99@gmail.com 
 
National CTE Nominating Committee: 
Jeffery Ober - ID  
336 5th St #C 
Lewiston, ID  83501 
Work Phone:  208-792-2225 
Home Phone:  980-318-6728 
jrober@lcsc.ed 
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